Authority: Executive Committee Item EX42.3, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on June 10, 11, 12 and 13, 2014 and Section 169-5.2B of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City City Council voted in favour of this by-law on October 12, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 19-2023 dated October 12, 2023

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 913-2023

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 3, Accountability Officers, to correct a technical error.

Whereas City of Toronto By-law 250-2019 amended Chapter 3, Accountability Officers, and contained a technical error and this by-law amends Chapter 3, Accountability Officers to correct the error;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Subsection 3-2.1B of the City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 3, Accountability Officers, is amended by deleting the words "As set out in Articles 2, 5, 6 and" with the following words "As set out in Article 2 of this Chapter, Articles IV, V and".

Enacted and passed on October 12, 2023.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)